
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033502-2022 

Contract

Catering Gas Appliances

DERBYSHIRE COMMUNITY HEALTH SERVICES NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-033502
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03886a  
Published 25 November 2022, 1:04pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

DERBYSHIRE COMMUNITY HEALTH SERVICES NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

Headquarters,Brookdale Unit, Ash Green Learning Disability Centre, Ashgate Road,
Ashgate, .

CHESTERFIELD

S42 7JE

Contact

STEVEN COMERY

Email

steven.comery@nhs.net

Telephone

+44 7790861071

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033502-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033502-2022
mailto:steven.comery@nhs.net


Page 2 to 5

United Kingdom

Region code

UKF12 - East Derbyshire

NHS Organisation Data Service

RKX

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.DCHST.communications@nhs.net

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Other type

NHS Healthcare

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Catering Gas Appliances

Reference number

MC0464

II.1.2) Main CPV code

39721410 - Gas appliances

CB30 - Gas-fired

https://www.DCHST.communications@nhs.net


Page 3 to 5

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Maintenance of Catering Gas Appliances

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £15,000 / Highest offer: £25,000 taken into consideration

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF - East Midlands (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Maintenance of Catering Gas Aplliances

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 4 to 5

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

No tenders or no suitable tenders/requests to participate in response to open procedure

Explanation:

Below Threshold

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

MC0464

Title

Catering Gas Appliances

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

31 July 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No



Page 5 to 5

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Food Services Solutions UK Ltd

Chesterfield

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF - East Midlands (England)

Companies House

08156978

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £20,000

Lowest offer: £15,000 / Highest offer: £25,000 taken into consideration

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Derbyshire Community Health Services NHS FT

Chesterfield

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-08-01T17:26:53+0100
	TCPDF




